09-22-2000 101465870

IBM Docket No.: BLD:)00003US1 Altera Docket No.: 501.325US01

U.S. Department of Commerce

Form PTO 1595		101465870 PATENTO	Patent and Trademark Office
		Alexio	·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Tradema	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
 Name of con 	veying party(ies) Q_i	- / \	
1. Charles D	, ,	International B New Orchard I	usiness Machines Corporation Road
2. Russel N.	Miller	Armonk, New	York 10504
3. Larry D. T	eklits		:
!			
	57	Additional name(s) & a	addresses attached? Yes No
Additional names(s)	of conveying party(ies) Yes	No , , so	•
3. Nature of co	onveyance:		
	Merger		
Assignment Security Ag	reement 🗍 Change	of Name	
Other			
- tian Data	. 1) Δυσμετ 14, 2000, (2.) A	ugust 21, 2000, 3.) August 21, 200	00
		water with the same of the sam	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
4. Application number(s) supplies the Application of the Application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
If this docu	ment is being filed togother	Patent Number	or(s)
A. Patent App	olication Number(s)	Patent Number	5,(0)
09/550,219			
		dditional numbers attached? Yes	No
	A A Whom Co	orrespondence 6. Total number	
5. Name and	l address of party to whom co cument should be mailed:		7 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 d – Any excess or insufficier by should be
concerning do	Cument should be made	dit-od	or dehited to deposit account
Name	Steven R. Funk	Authoriz	zed to charged to deposit account
Address:	Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, O		
į	Minneapolis, Minnesota 5	5343-9056 8. Deposit Acc	count number: 50-1038
	Will it loap ensy		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
a Ol-laman	nt and Signature:		
9. Statemer	It and Signature.	sure receips information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the be	est of my knowledge and beli	er, the foregoing information is	% /
copy of t	he original document.	(1-1)	\mathcal{Y}
		Fight	August 28, 2000
Steven F	R. Funk	Signature	Date
Name of Per	rson Signing	Signature	including cover sheet, attachments and documen. Two
	AAAAAAA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attackment
09/21/2000 DHGUYE	N 00000296 09550219		
01 FC:581	40.00 DP	- Landistan H	and this Transmittal Letter and the
	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F	R 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies the heing deposited in the United States Posta	Service, as first slass mail, with
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Extension of the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail, with paper, as described herein are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail to the paper of the United States Postal Service, as first slass mail to the paper of the Postal Service Postal Serv			
	20231 on <u>August 28, 2000</u>	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	to styl
	Steven R. Funk	Sic	inature
	Name		PATENT

REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0762

IBM Reference No.: BLD9-2000-0(+03US1 Altera Reference No.: 501.32:5US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

- 1. Charles David Johnson residing at 745 Morgan Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80303 and a citizen of U.S.A.;
- 2. Russel Neil Miller residing at 608 Bluegrass Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80503 and a citizen of U.S. A.;
- 3. Larry David Teklits residing at 1437 Brittany Court, Loveland, Colorado 80537 and a citizen of U.S.A.;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING PRINT JOBS VIA PARALLEL SPOOLING AND DESPOOLING OPERATIONS, filed April 17, 2000, having serial number 09/550,219;

AND, WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of New York and whose place of business and business address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, tile and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Charles David Johnson

Charles David Johnson

Date

Augustian

Date

Augustian

Date

Augustian

Date

Augustian

Date

Date

Date

RECORDED: 09/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 011081 FRAME: 0763